

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0068(92)26 Project Name: SR-68; MP 28.80 - 31.81 Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Widen Existing Facili>> Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		06/15/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> LANDMARK EXCAVATING INC 256 NORTH MAIN STREET SUITE B ALPINE,UT 84004		Page 1 of 18
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>											
1	00830001U	On the Job Training	1500	Hour	10.00	15,000.00	10.00	15,000.00	10.00	15,000.00	
2	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	850,000.00	850,000.00	583,100.00	583,100.00	484,890.00	484,890.00	
3	01315001*	Public Information Services	1	Lump	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,900.14	5,900.14	5,740.00	5,740.00	
4	01554000*	Portable Variable Message Sign	12	Dev-d	200.00	2,400.00	1,300.00	15,600.00	300.00	3,600.00	
5	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	500,000.00	500,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	382,620.00	382,620.00	
6	01571002*	Check Dam - Fiber Roll	270	ft	4.00	1,080.00	14.00	3,780.00	15.50	4,185.00	
7	01571003*	Silt Fence	17076	ft	1.90	32,444.40	2.75	46,959.00	2.00	34,152.00	
8	01571007*	Drop-Inlet Barrier - Fiber Roll	36	ft	6.35	228.60	14.00	504.00	15.25	549.00	
9	01571010*	Gutter-Inlet Barrier	75	Each	84.00	6,300.00	105.00	7,875.00	300.00	22,500.00	
10	01571011*	Pipe-Inlet Barrier - Fiber Roll	140	ft	7.45	1,043.00	14.00	1,960.00	11.50	1,610.00	
11	01571012*	Sediment Basin	1	Each	16,000.00	16,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	
12	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	2281	1000 gal	20.00	45,620.00	8.25	18,818.25	15.00	34,215.00	
13	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	34,450.00	34,450.00	
14	018910020	Move Mailbox	5	Each	200.00	1,000.00	775.00	3,875.00	500.00	2,500.00	
15	01892001P	Reconstruct Catch Basin	15	Each	1,500.00	22,500.00	2,100.00	31,500.00	2,300.00	34,500.00	
16	018920040	Reconstruct Valve Box	44	Each	475.00	20,900.00	650.00	28,600.00	700.00	30,800.00	
17	01892005P	Reconstruct Manhole	37	Each	2,000.00	74,000.00	850.00	31,450.00	950.00	35,150.00	
18	020560005	Borrow (Plan Quantity)	4085	cu yd	24.75	101,103.75	8.50	34,722.50	22.00	89,870.00	
19	020560015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	13970	cu yd	35.00	488,950.00	25.79	360,286.30	24.00	335,280.00	
20	02075005*	Geogrid	407	sq yd	65.00	26,455.00	9.00	3,663.00	12.00	4,884.00	
21	02216001*	Pothole Utility	40	Each	500.00	20,000.00	600.00	24,000.00	380.00	15,200.00	
22	02221001*	Remove Irrigation	1980	ft	2.50	4,950.00	11.00	21,780.00	16.50	32,670.00	
23	02221002*	Remove Landscape Structure	6	Each	1,250.00	7,500.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	5,750.00	34,500.00	
24	022210020	Remove Box Culvert	2	Each	5,000.00	10,000.00	26,000.00	52,000.00	24,500.00	49,000.00	
25	022210025	Remove Manhole	2	Each	765.00	1,530.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,175.00	2,350.00	
26	02221002P	Remove Riprap	54	sq yd	25.00	1,350.00	24.00	1,296.00	25.00	1,350.00	
27	02221003*	Reset Junction Box	4	Each	200.00	800.00	275.00	1,100.00	300.00	1,200.00	
28	022210030	Remove Catch Basin	17	Each	765.00	13,005.00	1,200.00	20,400.00	900.00	15,300.00	
29	02221004*	Reset Signal Junction Box	4	Each	800.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,275.00	9,100.00	
30	02221005*	Remove Landscape Block Wall	420	ft	10.00	4,200.00	11.75	4,935.00	17.00	7,140.00	
31	022210050	Remove Tree	34	Each	500.00	17,000.00	350.00	11,900.00	1,375.00	46,750.00	
32	022210055	Remove Concrete Headwall	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	5,750.00	11,500.00	
33	02221006*	Relocate Junction Box	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	700.00	700.00	780.00	780.00	
34	02221007*	Remove Small Tree	24	Each	200.00	4,800.00	160.00	3,840.00	950.00	22,800.00	
35	02221008*	Remove Landscape Pillar	6	Each	500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	950.00	5,700.00	
36	022210080	Remove Fence	215	ft	1.73	371.95	12.00	2,580.00	9.00	1,935.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0068(92)26 Project Name: SR-68; MP 28.80 - 31.81 Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Widen Existing Facili>> Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		06/15/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> LANDMARK EXCAVATING INC 256 NORTH MAIN STREET SUITE B ALPINE,UT 84004		Page 2 of 18
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
37	02221009*	Remove Landscape Fence	70	ft	2.00	140.00	12.00	840.00	10.00	700.00	
38	022210095	Remove Pipe Culvert	1850	ft	12.50	23,125.00	15.00	27,750.00	14.50	26,825.00	
39	022210110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	494	sq yd	8.00	3,952.00	7.25	3,581.50	12.00	5,928.00	
40	022210115	Remove Concrete Driveway	12	sq yd	10.00	120.00	7.25	87.00	15.00	180.00	
41	022210125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	2536	ft	4.00	10,144.00	2.75	6,974.00	5.75	14,582.00	
42	022210130	Remove Gutter	5312	ft	5.00	26,560.00	2.75	14,608.00	6.00	31,872.00	
43	022210150	Remove Concrete Pavement	530	sq yd	9.00	4,770.00	7.25	3,842.50	13.50	7,155.00	
44	022210165	Remove Asphalt Pavement	2283	sq yd	3.00	6,849.00	1.55	3,538.65	10.00	22,830.00	
45	023160020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	26223	cu yd	25.00	655,575.00	12.50	327,787.50	14.50	380,233.50	
		)									
46	02318002P	Modified Surface Ditch	3381	ft	13.00	43,953.00	2.75	9,297.75	8.00	27,048.00	
47	023730010	Loose Riprap	32	cu yd	60.00	1,920.00	135.00	4,320.00	90.00	2,880.00	
48	02511001*	Relocate Fire Hydrant	5	Each	5,500.00	27,500.00	2,800.00	14,000.00	1,870.00	9,350.00	
49	02511002*	Reconstruct Relief Valve Overflow	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	6,625.00	13,250.00	
		Pipe									
50	02511008*	Irrigation Line Loop	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	7,350.00	7,350.00	
51	02511009*	Relocate Meter Box	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	
52	026101252	24 Inch Culvert, Reinforced Concr	180	ft	99.00	17,820.00	51.00	9,180.00	95.00	17,100.00	
		ete, Class C									
53	026101386	18 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, C	6284	ft	40.00	251,360.00	42.00	263,928.00	70.00	439,880.00	
		lass C, smooth									
54	026101388	24 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, C	1190	ft	60.00	71,400.00	70.00	83,300.00	110.00	130,900.00	
		lass C, smooth									
55	026101390	30 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, C	80	ft	120.00	9,600.00	90.00	7,200.00	130.00	10,400.00	
		lass C, smooth									
56	026101616	18 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	223	ft	65.00	14,495.00	97.00	21,631.00	240.00	53,520.00	
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class									
		C									
57	026101618	24 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	158	ft	83.00	13,114.00	75.00	11,850.00	260.00	41,080.00	
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class									
		C									
58	02610161P	18 Inch Pipe Plug	1	Each	250.00	250.00	460.00	460.00	980.00	980.00	
59	026130040	Culvert End Section 24 inch	4	Each	500.00	2,000.00	400.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	
60	026130050	Culvert End Section 30 inch	1	Each	800.00	800.00	550.00	550.00	1,180.00	1,180.00	
61	02613010D	Safety Slope End Section for Circ	5	Each	1,050.00	5,250.00	600.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	
		ular Pipe 24 inch									
62	026330045	4 Foot Standard Manhole 5 ft to 7	3	Each	3,200.00	9,600.00	5,600.00	16,800.00	2,100.00	6,300.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		06/15/2017	
Project No: F-0068(92)26 Project Name: SR-68; MP 28.80 - 31.81 Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Widen Existing Facili>> Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)							GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		LANDMARK EXCAVATING INC 256 NORTH MAIN STREET SUITE B ALPINE,UT 84004	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		ft Deep - CB 11								
63	026330050	4 Foot Standard Manhole 7 ft to 9	3	Each	2,900.00	8,700.00	5,800.00	17,400.00	2,150.00	6,450.00
		ft Deep - CB 11								
64	026330065	5 Foot Standard Manhole 5 ft to 7	1	Each	3,600.00	3,600.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
		ft Deep - CB 11								
65	02633006P	5 Foot Standard Manhole 13 ft to	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,590.00	10,590.00
		15 ft Deep - CB 11								
66	02633007P	5 Foot Standard Manhole 19 ft to	1	Each	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,945.00	12,945.00
		21 ft Deep - CB 11								
67	026330120	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	28	Each	3,200.00	89,600.00	3,750.00	105,000.00	3,100.00	86,800.00
		to 5 ft Deep - CB 9								
68	026330130	Concrete Drainage Structure 5 ft	19	Each	3,700.00	70,300.00	4,200.00	79,800.00	3,250.00	61,750.00
		to 7 ft Deep - CB 9								
69	02633013P	Concrete Drainage Structure 5 ft	2	Each	4,000.00	8,000.00	6,300.00	12,600.00	3,450.00	6,900.00
		to 7 ft Deep - CB 9 (Rotated)								
70	026330140	Concrete Drainage Structure 7 ft	3	Each	5,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	27,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
		to 9 ft Deep - CB 9								
71	02633014P	Concrete Drainage Structure 7 ft	1	Each	5,300.00	5,300.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
		to 9 ft Deep - CB 9 (Rotated)								
72	026330150	Concrete Drainage Structure 9 ft	5	Each	5,700.00	28,500.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00
		to 11 ft Deep - CB 9								
73	026330380	Shallow Catch Basin - CB 3	7	Each	3,600.00	25,200.00	3,000.00	21,000.00	2,650.00	18,550.00
74	02633051*	Sediment Basin Outlet Structure	1	Each	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
75	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	9783	cu yd	45.00	440,235.00	43.00	420,669.00	34.50	337,513.50
		ity)								
76	027350010	Micro-Surfacing	110077	sq yd	4.00	440,308.00	2.15	236,665.55	2.75	302,711.75
77	02737001*	Pavement Soft Spot Repair - Type	2111	sq yd	35.00	73,885.00	25.00	52,775.00	37.00	78,107.00
		A (Contingency Item)								
78	02737002*	Pavement Soft Spot Repair - Type	1267	sq yd	50.00	63,350.00	40.00	50,680.00	37.00	46,879.00
		B (Contingency Item)								
79	02741005P	HMA - 1/2 inch	20663	Ton	75.00	1,549,725.00	60.00	1,239,780.00	82.50	1,704,697.50
80	02743005P	HMA - Bike/Ped Path 3/8 inch	2332	Ton	100.00	233,200.00	75.00	174,900.00	105.00	244,860.00
81	02748001P	Emulsified Asphalt	20	Ton	800.00	16,000.00	1,200.00	24,000.00	820.00	16,400.00
82	027650020	Pavement Message Paint	26	Each	80.00	2,080.00	31.50	819.00	12.00	312.00
83	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	898	gal	25.00	22,450.00	24.00	21,552.00	26.00	23,348.00
84	027650075	Pavement Marking Paint (Stop Line	123	ft	1.50	184.50	2.25	276.75	1.00	123.00
		, Crosswalk-12 inch)								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0068(92)26 Project Name: SR-68; MP 28.80 - 31.81 Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Widen Existing Facili>> Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		06/15/2017 Bidder: LANDMARK EXCAVATING INC 256 NORTH MAIN STREET SUITE B ALPINE,UT 84004		Page 4 of 18
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
85	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Theroplastic)	143	Each	215.00	30,745.00	135.00	19,305.00	195.00	27,885.00	
86	027680115	Pavement Message (Preformed Theroplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 12 inch)	1545	ft	7.50	11,587.50	6.00	9,270.00	8.00	12,360.00	
87	02768011P	Pavement Message (Preformed Theroplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 24 inch)	90	ft	14.00	1,260.00	12.00	1,080.00	15.25	1,372.50	
88	02769001P	Grinding for Grooved-In Pavement Marking Paint	74165	ft	0.25	18,541.25	0.25	18,541.25	0.40	29,666.00	
89	027710058	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	6	Each	1,500.00	9,000.00	3,100.00	18,600.00	2,050.00	12,300.00	
90	027710059	Perpendicular/Parallel Pedestrian Access Ramp	12	Each	2,000.00	24,000.00	2,900.00	34,800.00	1,825.00	21,900.00	
91	02776001P	Concrete Curb Type B5 (Back-To-Back)	315	ft	15.00	4,725.00	21.00	6,615.00	18.25	5,748.75	
92	02776002P	6" Curb Wall (Saratoga Springs)	64	ft	20.00	1,280.00	23.00	1,472.00	25.00	1,600.00	
93	027760035	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type M1	17457	ft	20.00	349,140.00	14.93	260,633.01	14.85	259,236.45	
94	027760038	Concrete Driveway Flared, 6 inch Thick	943	sq ft	5.00	4,715.00	7.00	6,601.00	4.30	4,054.90	
95	02776003P	Residential 24" High Back Curb and Gutter (Saratoga Springs)	1446	ft	18.00	26,028.00	18.00	26,028.00	13.00	18,798.00	
96	027760045	Concrete Driveway Flared, 7 inch Thick	1470	sq ft	7.50	11,025.00	7.00	10,290.00	4.75	6,982.50	
97	02776004P	Fall Out Curb and Gutter (Saratoga Springs)	276	ft	20.00	5,520.00	30.00	8,280.00	25.00	6,900.00	
98	02776005P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Transition Type A	1	Each	200.00	200.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	225.00	225.00	
99	027760060	Concrete Flatwork, 8 inch thick	176	sq ft	6.00	1,056.00	9.25	1,628.00	5.50	968.00	
100	02776006P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Transition Type B	13	Each	200.00	2,600.00	315.00	4,095.00	225.00	2,925.00	
101	02776007P	Concrete Sidewalk 5 inch Thick	671	sq yd	47.00	31,537.00	65.00	43,615.00	33.15	22,243.65	
102	027760100	Plowable End Section	2	Each	600.00	1,200.00	525.00	1,050.00	400.00	800.00	
103	02777001*	Stamped Colored Concrete 8 inch Thick	5091	sq ft	10.00	50,910.00	12.50	63,637.50	10.00	50,910.00	
104	029610030	Rotomilling - 2 Inch	42157	sq yd	1.25	52,696.25	1.00	42,157.00	2.50	105,392.50	
105	03320001*	Core and Grout Connection	14	Each	150.00	2,100.00	425.00	5,950.00	1,925.00	26,950.00	
Subtotal						7,293,012.20		5,613,665.15		6,712,148.50	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0068(92)26 Project Name: SR-68; MP 28.80 - 31.81 Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Widen Existing Facili>> Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		06/15/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> LANDMARK EXCAVATING INC 256 NORTH MAIN STREET SUITE B ALPINE,UT 84004		Page 5 of 18
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>30 - LANDSCAPING</b>											
106	01571013*	Protect and Maintain Trees(Est. Lump Qty: 30 Each)	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	
107	029110015	Wood Fiber Mulch	437	1000sqft	28.18	12,314.66	60.00	26,220.00	29.00	12,673.00	
108	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops oil (Plan Quantity)	48448	sq yd	1.50	72,672.00	3.00	145,344.00	2.50	121,120.00	
109	029220010	Drill Seed	7	Acre	400.00	2,800.00	599.55	4,196.85	650.00	4,550.00	
110	029220040	Broadcast Seed	19	1000sqft	50.00	950.00	160.00	3,040.00	60.00	1,140.00	
111	02924001P	Invasive Weed Control	10	Acre	1,000.00	10,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,725.00	17,250.00	
<b>Subtotal</b>						118,736.66		199,800.85		179,733.00	
<b>40 - SIGNING</b>											
112	02891001P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 24 inch	2	Each	120.00	240.00	70.00	140.00	95.00	190.00	
113	028910025	Sign Type A-1, 12 inch X 18 inch	4	Each	100.00	400.00	35.00	140.00	65.00	260.00	
114	028910028	Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch	6	Each	120.00	720.00	70.00	420.00	95.00	570.00	
115	02891002P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 30 inch	1	Each	150.00	150.00	80.00	80.00	115.00	115.00	
116	02891003P	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 8 inch	1	Each	100.00	100.00	35.00	35.00	60.00	60.00	
117	028910045	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 18 inch	22	Each	120.00	2,640.00	70.00	1,540.00	95.00	2,090.00	
118	02891004P	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 36 inch	2	Each	240.00	480.00	130.00	260.00	165.00	330.00	
119	028910050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 inch	2	Each	200.00	400.00	110.00	220.00	140.00	280.00	
120	02891005P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 36 inch	3	Each	300.00	900.00	170.00	510.00	210.00	630.00	
121	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 inch	2	Each	360.00	720.00	200.00	400.00	260.00	520.00	
122	02891006P	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 30 inch	8	Each	300.00	2,400.00	185.00	1,480.00	225.00	1,800.00	
123	02891007P	Sign Type A-1, 72 inch X 36 inch	7	Each	720.00	5,040.00	425.00	2,975.00	500.00	3,500.00	
124	028910085	Sign Type A-2, 21 inch X 15 inch	2	Each	150.00	300.00	50.00	100.00	76.00	152.00	
125	02891008P	Sign Type A-2, 10 inch X 27 inch	2	Each	125.00	250.00	42.00	84.00	70.00	140.00	
126	02891009P	Sign Type A-2, 18 inch X 30 inch	2	Each	225.00	450.00	80.00	160.00	115.00	230.00	
127	028910103	Sign Type A-2, 24 inch x 24 inch	2	Each	200.00	400.00	90.00	180.00	120.00	240.00	
128	02891010P	Sign Type A-2, 24 inch X 18 inch	2	Each	200.00	400.00	70.00	140.00	95.00	190.00	
129	02891011P	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 6 inch	2	Each	120.00	240.00	40.00	80.00	65.00	130.00	
130	028910120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inch	10	Each	540.00	5,400.00	200.00	2,000.00	275.00	2,750.00	
131	02891012P	Sign Type A-2, 42 inch X 6 inch	2	Each	150.00	300.00	40.00	80.00	78.00	156.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0068(92)26 Project Name: SR-68; MP 28.80 - 31.81 Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Widen Existing Facili>> Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		06/15/2017 Bidder: LANDMARK EXCAVATING INC 256 NORTH MAIN STREET SUITE B ALPINE,UT 84004		Page 6 of 18
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
132	02891013P	Sign Type A-2, 96 inch X 54 inch	1	Each	2,250.00	2,250.00	800.00	800.00	980.00	980.00	
133	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	38	Each	100.00	3,800.00	90.00	3,420.00	110.00	4,180.00	
134	028910275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal to 20 Square Feet	1	Each	300.00	300.00	90.00	90.00	250.00	250.00	
135	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	16	Each	100.00	1,600.00	90.00	1,440.00	125.00	2,000.00	
136	02891031P	Sign Base (Saratoga Springs)	5	Each	500.00	2,500.00	40.00	200.00	155.00	775.00	
137	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	92	Each	500.00	46,000.00	425.00	39,100.00	425.00	39,100.00	
138	02891032P	Sign Post Square Steel (Saratoga Springs)	5	Each	125.00	625.00	50.00	250.00	75.00	375.00	
139	028910365	Sign Post P3	72	Each	125.00	9,000.00	100.00	7,200.00	125.00	9,000.00	
140	028910370	Sign Post P4	18	Each	175.00	3,150.00	160.00	2,880.00	175.00	3,150.00	
141	028910375	Sign Post P5	2	Each	275.00	550.00	225.00	450.00	290.00	580.00	
<b>Subtotal</b>						91,705.00		66,854.00		74,723.00	
<b>50 - SIGNALS</b>											
142	02892001D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 & Grandview Blvd)	1	Lump	100,000.00	100,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	92,300.00	92,300.00	
143	02892002D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 & Parkway Blvd)	1	Lump	27,000.00	27,000.00	14,250.00	14,250.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	
144	02892003D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 & 400 South)	1	Lump	27,000.00	27,000.00	12,600.00	12,600.00	13,750.00	13,750.00	
145	02892004D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 & Pony Express)	1	Lump	27,000.00	27,000.00	15,225.00	15,225.00	16,650.00	16,650.00	
<b>Subtotal</b>						181,000.00		127,075.00		138,200.00	
<b>60 - LIGHTING</b>											
146	16525001D	Highway Lighting System - SR-68 (Redwood Road) CKT-A	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	
147	16525002D	Highway Lighting System - SR-68 (Redwood Road) CKT-B	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
148	16525003D	Highway Lighting System - SR-68 (Redwood Road) CKT-C	1	Lump	15,600.00	15,600.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	30,350.00	30,350.00	
149	16525004D	Highway Lighting System - SR-68 (Redwood Road) CKT-D	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
150	16525005D	Highway Lighting System - SR-68 (Redwood Road) CKT-E	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	5,970.00	5,970.00	
151	16525006D	Highway Lighting System - SR-68 (	1	Lump	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0068(92)26 Project Name: SR-68; MP 28.80 - 31.81 Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Widen Existing Facili>> Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		06/15/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> LANDMARK EXCAVATING INC 256 NORTH MAIN STREET SUITE B ALPINE,UT 84004		Page 7 of 18
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
		Redwood Road) CKT-F									
		<b>Subtotal</b>				46,600.00		62,900.00		49,720.00	
		<b>70 - ATMS</b>									
152	02221009P	Remove Junction Box	6	Each	50.00	300.00	140.00	840.00	175.00	1,050.00	
153	02221010P	Remove UDOT Fiber Optic Cable	8550	ft	1.00	8,550.00	0.85	7,267.50	0.60	5,130.00	
154	135530015	One 2-Inch Conduit	20	ft	20.00	400.00	17.50	350.00	23.00	460.00	
155	135530025	One 3-Inch Conduit	520	ft	25.00	13,000.00	42.00	21,840.00	15.00	7,800.00	
156	135530030	Two 3-Inch Conduit	730	ft	30.00	21,900.00	46.00	33,580.00	18.50	13,505.00	
157	135530035	1D Conduit	2410	ft	20.00	48,200.00	12.00	28,920.00	11.50	27,715.00	
158	13553003P	Four 3-Inch Conduit	360	ft	35.00	12,600.00	58.00	20,880.00	30.00	10,800.00	
159	13553005P	1/2D Conduit	6425	ft	19.00	122,075.00	9.50	61,037.50	8.00	51,400.00	
160	135540030	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	12	Each	1,600.00	19,200.00	1,450.00	17,400.00	1,100.00	13,200.00	
		er 22, Type II									
161	135540040	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	28	Each	2,000.00	56,000.00	1,700.00	47,600.00	1,450.00	40,600.00	
		er 22, Type III									
162	13554005P	Reset ATMS Junction Box	2	Each	800.00	1,600.00	700.00	1,400.00	230.00	460.00	
163	13556013P	Positioner CCTV System	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	
164	135940100	72 Strand SMFO Cable	9450	ft	2.00	18,900.00	2.50	23,625.00	2.25	21,262.50	
165	13594010P	Relocate UDOT 72 Strand SMFO Cat	120	ft	2.00	240.00	2.75	330.00	3.50	420.00	
		e									
166	135940130	Fusion Splice	174	Each	40.00	6,960.00	40.00	6,960.00	20.00	3,480.00	
167	135940150	Type B Splice Enclosure	3	Each	900.00	2,700.00	800.00	2,400.00	550.00	1,650.00	
168	13594015P	Type D Splice Enclosure	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	950.00	950.00	
169	135940160	6 SMFO Drop Cable Termination	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,260.00	1,260.00	
170	13594016P	Atms Interconnect System	1	Lump	500.00	500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				337,625.00		278,730.00		203,442.50	
		<b>75 - MISC BID Rocky Mountain Power Facility 100%</b>									
171	16121001*	Precast Concrete Vault - 7' x 12'	1	Each	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,235.00	15,235.00	
		x 8' Switch Gear									
172	16121002*	Precast Concrete Vault - 7' x 12'	2	Each	10,000.00	20,000.00	22,500.00	45,000.00	16,000.00	32,000.00	
		x 8' Pull Vault									
173	16121003*	One 6-Inch Conduit	1000	ft	15.00	15,000.00	25.00	25,000.00	22.00	22,000.00	
174	16121004*	Two 6-Inch Conduit	1300	ft	18.00	23,400.00	35.00	45,500.00	27.50	35,750.00	
175	16121005*	Remove Precast Concrete Vault	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	4,900.00	9,800.00	
176	16121006*	Remove Conduit	1000	ft	10.00	10,000.00	0.60	600.00	5.00	5,000.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				82,400.00		133,300.00		119,785.00	

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0068(92)26 Project Name: SR-68; MP 28.80 - 31.81 Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Widen Existing Facili>> Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		06/15/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> LANDMARK EXCAVATING INC 256 NORTH MAIN STREET SUITE B ALPINE,UT 84004		Page 8 of 18
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>											
177	00221000*	Contract Time 1 FIXED PRICE	\$8,000.00	Day	170 Day	1,360,000.00	140 Day	1,120,000.00	140 Day	1,120,000.00	
178	00221001*	Contract Time 2 FIXED PRICE	\$2,430.00	Day	190 Day	461,700.00	160 Day	388,800.00	190 Day	461,700.00	
179	00221002*	Contract Time 3 FIXED PRICE	\$2,430.00	Day	2 Day	4,860.00	2 Day	4,860.00	3 Day	7,290.00	
<b>Subtotal</b>						1,826,560.00		1,513,660.00		1,588,990.00	
<b>80 - NON-PARTICIPATING - BETTERMENT Saratoga Springs</b>											
180	02511003*	8 Inch - PVC Pipe, Sanitary, ASTM D 3034, SDR 35, Type PSM	123	ft	55.00	6,765.00	185.00	22,755.00	165.00	20,295.00	
181	02511004*	16 Inch - Ductile Iron Pipe, Irrigation, Class 350	151	ft	322.72	48,730.72	230.00	34,730.00	250.00	37,750.00	
182	02511005*	Joint Restraint Piping - Ductile Iron Pipe, Irrigation, Class 350	151	ft	25.00	3,775.00	27.00	4,077.00	50.00	7,550.00	
183	02511006*	2 Inch Blow Off Valve - Irrigation, Class 350	1	Each	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	
184	02511007*	Irrigation Connection (400 South), Irrigation, Class 350	1	Each	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,690.00	6,690.00	
185	02610139P	48 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C, Smooth (SS)	559	ft	130.00	72,670.00	158.00	88,322.00	280.00	156,520.00	
186	02610162P	18 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C (SS)	93	ft	65.00	6,045.00	97.00	9,021.00	110.00	10,230.00	
187	02633006P	5 Foot Standard Manhole 3 ft to 5 ft Deep - CB 11 (SS)	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,975.00	2,975.00	
188	02633008P	6 Foot Standard Manhole 17 ft to 19 ft Deep - CB 11 (SS)	1	Each	8,000.00	8,000.00	12,800.00	12,800.00	18,850.00	18,850.00	
189	026330120	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft to 5 ft Deep - CB 9	1	Each	3,200.00	3,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	
190	02633014P	Concrete Drainage Structure 13 ft to 15 ft Deep - CB 9 (SS)	1	Each	6,250.00	6,250.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,264.00	10,264.00	
191	026330150	Concrete Drainage Structure 9 ft to 11 ft Deep - CB 9	1	Each	5,700.00	5,700.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,410.00	4,410.00	
192	02633015P	Concrete Drainage Structure 17 ft to 19 ft Deep - CB 9 (SS)	2	Each	6,500.00	13,000.00	11,500.00	23,000.00	10,150.00	20,300.00	
193	02633020P	Concrete Drainage Structure Diver sion Box - DB 3A (SS)	1	Each	9,000.00	9,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	
194	02633050*	Detention Basin Outfall Structure	1	Each	10,000.00	10,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	11,325.00	11,325.00	



Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0068(92)26 Project Name: SR-68; MP 28.80 - 31.81 Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Widen Existing Facili>> Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		06/15/2017 Bidder: LANDMARK EXCAVATING INC 256 NORTH MAIN STREET SUITE B ALPINE,UT 84004		Page 9 of 18
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
195	13553004P	1D Conduit (SS)	6910	ft	2.50	17,275.00	9.00	62,190.00	11.50	79,465.00	
196	13554003P	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	6	Each	1,600.00	9,600.00	1,450.00	8,700.00	1,100.00	6,600.00	
		er 22, Type II (SS)									
197	13554004P	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,575.00	1,575.00	1,435.00	1,435.00	
		er 22, Type III (SS)									
		Subtotal				232,510.72		338,670.00		414,359.00	
A(Contract Amount):						8,383,589.58	6,820,995.00		7,892,111.00		
Innovative Contracting:						1,826,560	1,513,660		1,588,990		
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						10,210,149.58	8,334,655.00		9,481,101.00		
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:							81.36 %		94.14 %		

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0068(92)26 Project Name: SR-68; MP 28.80 - 31.81 Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Widen Existing Facili>> Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		06/15/2017 Page 10 of 18 <b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	00830001U On the Job Training	1500	Hour	10.00	15,000.00	10.00	15,000.00	10.00	15,000.00
	2	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	850,000.00	850,000.00	1,274,900.00	1,274,900.00	772,000.00	772,000.00
	3	01315001* Public Information Services	1	Lump	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
	4	01554000* Portable Variable Message Sign	12	Dev-d	200.00	2,400.00	153.00	1,836.00	75.00	900.00
	5	015540005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	500,000.00	500,000.00	384,850.00	384,850.00	650,000.00	650,000.00
	6	01571002* Check Dam - Fiber Roll	270	ft	4.00	1,080.00	3.05	823.50	20.00	5,400.00
	7	01571003* Silt Fence	17076	ft	1.90	32,444.40	1.45	24,760.20	4.50	76,842.00
	8	01571007* Drop-Inlet Barrier - Fiber Roll	36	ft	6.35	228.60	19.30	694.80	20.00	720.00
	9	01571010* Gutter-Inlet Barrier	75	Each	84.00	6,300.00	82.50	6,187.50	150.00	11,250.00
	10	01571011* Pipe-Inlet Barrier - Fiber Roll	140	ft	7.45	1,043.00	8.30	1,162.00	20.00	2,800.00
	11	01571012* Sediment Basin	1	Each	16,000.00	16,000.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
	12	015720020 Dust Control and Watering	2281	1000 gal	20.00	45,620.00	38.10	86,906.10	10.00	22,810.00
	13	017210010 Survey	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	92,400.00	92,400.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
	14	018910020 Move Mailbox	5	Each	200.00	1,000.00	550.00	2,750.00	400.00	2,000.00
	15	01892001P Reconstruct Catch Basin	15	Each	1,500.00	22,500.00	1,210.00	18,150.00	1,600.00	24,000.00
	16	018920040 Reconstruct Valve Box	44	Each	475.00	20,900.00	462.00	20,328.00	650.00	28,600.00
	17	01892005P Reconstruct Manhole	37	Each	2,000.00	74,000.00	682.00	25,234.00	1,000.00	37,000.00
	18	020560005 Borrow (Plan Quantity)	4085	cu yd	24.75	101,103.75	28.35	115,809.75	30.00	122,550.00
	19	020560015 Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	13970	cu yd	35.00	488,950.00	31.20	435,864.00	31.50	440,055.00
	20	02075005* Geogrid	407	sq yd	65.00	26,455.00	33.00	13,431.00	7.00	2,849.00
	21	02216001* Pothole Utility	40	Each	500.00	20,000.00	495.00	19,800.00	400.00	16,000.00
	22	02221001* Remove Irrigation	1980	ft	2.50	4,950.00	16.50	32,670.00	20.00	39,600.00
	23	02221002* Remove Landscape Structure	6	Each	1,250.00	7,500.00	1,650.00	9,900.00	750.00	4,500.00
	24	022210020 Remove Box Culvert	2	Each	5,000.00	10,000.00	77,000.00	154,000.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
	25	022210025 Remove Manhole	2	Each	765.00	1,530.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
	26	02221002P Remove Riprap	54	sq yd	25.00	1,350.00	88.00	4,752.00	39.00	2,106.00
	27	02221003* Reset Junction Box	4	Each	200.00	800.00	292.00	1,168.00	400.00	1,600.00
	28	022210030 Remove Catch Basin	17	Each	765.00	13,005.00	5,610.00	95,370.00	600.00	10,200.00
	29	02221004* Reset Signal Junction Box	4	Each	800.00	3,200.00	2,180.00	8,720.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
	30	02221005* Remove Landscape Block Wall	420	ft	10.00	4,200.00	33.00	13,860.00	8.00	3,360.00
	31	022210050 Remove Tree	34	Each	500.00	17,000.00	550.00	18,700.00	1,200.00	40,800.00
	32	022210055 Remove Concrete Headwall	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	550.00	1,100.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
	33	02221006* Relocate Junction Box	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	732.00	732.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
	34	02221007* Remove Small Tree	24	Each	200.00	4,800.00	275.00	6,600.00	250.00	6,000.00
	35	02221008* Remove Landscape Pillar	6	Each	500.00	3,000.00	550.00	3,300.00	250.00	1,500.00
	36	022210080 Remove Fence	215	ft	1.73	371.95	7.85	1,687.75	8.00	1,720.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0068(92)26 Project Name: SR-68; MP 28.80 - 31.81 Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Widen Existing Facili>> Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		06/15/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 11 of 18
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
37	02221009*	Remove Landscape Fence	70	ft	2.00	140.00	16.60	1,162.00	8.00	560.00	
38	022210095	Remove Pipe Culvert	1850	ft	12.50	23,125.00	16.50	30,525.00	22.00	40,700.00	
39	022210110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	494	sq yd	8.00	3,952.00	9.15	4,520.10	6.30	3,112.20	
40	022210115	Remove Concrete Driveway	12	sq yd	10.00	120.00	22.50	270.00	20.00	240.00	
41	022210125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	2536	ft	4.00	10,144.00	3.55	9,002.80	5.00	12,680.00	
42	022210130	Remove Gutter	5312	ft	5.00	26,560.00	4.25	22,576.00	5.00	26,560.00	
43	022210150	Remove Concrete Pavement	530	sq yd	9.00	4,770.00	13.65	7,234.50	13.00	6,890.00	
44	022210165	Remove Asphalt Pavement	2283	sq yd	3.00	6,849.00	5.80	13,241.40	9.00	20,547.00	
45	023160020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	26223	cu yd	25.00	655,575.00	23.00	603,129.00	29.80	781,445.40	
		)									
46	02318002P	Modified Surface Ditch	3381	ft	13.00	43,953.00	6.60	22,314.60	10.00	33,810.00	
47	023730010	Loose Riprap	32	cu yd	60.00	1,920.00	110.00	3,520.00	130.00	4,160.00	
48	02511001*	Relocate Fire Hydrant	5	Each	5,500.00	27,500.00	2,750.00	13,750.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	
49	02511002*	Reconstruct Relief Valve Overflow	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	5,400.00	10,800.00	
		Pipe									
50	02511008*	Irrigation Line Loop	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	
51	02511009*	Relocate Meter Box	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	880.00	880.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	
52	026101252	24 Inch Culvert, Reinforced Concr	180	ft	99.00	17,820.00	66.00	11,880.00	135.00	24,300.00	
		ete, Class C									
53	026101386	18 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, C	6284	ft	40.00	251,360.00	55.00	345,620.00	90.00	565,560.00	
		lass C, smooth									
54	026101388	24 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, C	1190	ft	60.00	71,400.00	66.00	78,540.00	129.00	153,510.00	
		lass C, smooth									
55	026101390	30 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, C	80	ft	120.00	9,600.00	77.00	6,160.00	135.00	10,800.00	
		lass C, smooth									
56	026101616	18 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	223	ft	65.00	14,495.00	55.00	12,265.00	140.00	31,220.00	
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class									
		C									
57	026101618	24 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	158	ft	83.00	13,114.00	66.00	10,428.00	170.00	26,860.00	
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class									
		C									
58	02610161P	18 Inch Pipe Plug	1	Each	250.00	250.00	55.00	55.00	275.00	275.00	
59	026130040	Culvert End Section 24 inch	4	Each	500.00	2,000.00	550.00	2,200.00	900.00	3,600.00	
60	026130050	Culvert End Section 30 inch	1	Each	800.00	800.00	880.00	880.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	
61	02613010D	Safety Slope End Section for Circ	5	Each	1,050.00	5,250.00	550.00	2,750.00	1,600.00	8,000.00	
		ular Pipe 24 inch									
62	026330045	4 Foot Standard Manhole 5 ft to 7	3	Each	3,200.00	9,600.00	3,300.00	9,900.00	4,400.00	13,200.00	

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0068(92)26 Project Name: SR-68; MP 28.80 - 31.81 Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Widen Existing Facili>> Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		06/15/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107	Page 12 of 18
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		ft Deep - CB 11								
63	026330050	4 Foot Standard Manhole 7 ft to 9	3	Each	2,900.00	8,700.00	3,300.00	9,900.00	4,600.00	13,800.00
		ft Deep - CB 11								
64	026330065	5 Foot Standard Manhole 5 ft to 7	1	Each	3,600.00	3,600.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	6,200.00	6,200.00
		ft Deep - CB 11								
65	02633006P	5 Foot Standard Manhole 13 ft to	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	9,900.00	9,900.00
		15 ft Deep - CB 11								
66	02633007P	5 Foot Standard Manhole 19 ft to	1	Each	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	16,600.00	16,600.00
		21 ft Deep - CB 11								
67	026330120	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	28	Each	3,200.00	89,600.00	2,750.00	77,000.00	4,700.00	131,600.00
		to 5 ft Deep - CB 9								
68	026330130	Concrete Drainage Structure 5 ft	19	Each	3,700.00	70,300.00	3,080.00	58,520.00	4,700.00	89,300.00
		to 7 ft Deep - CB 9								
69	02633013P	Concrete Drainage Structure 5 ft	2	Each	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,080.00	6,160.00	4,900.00	9,800.00
		to 7 ft Deep - CB 9 (Rotated)								
70	026330140	Concrete Drainage Structure 7 ft	3	Each	5,000.00	15,000.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	5,400.00	16,200.00
		to 9 ft Deep - CB 9								
71	02633014P	Concrete Drainage Structure 7 ft	1	Each	5,300.00	5,300.00	3,850.00	3,850.00	5,300.00	5,300.00
		to 9 ft Deep - CB 9 (Rotated)								
72	026330150	Concrete Drainage Structure 9 ft	5	Each	5,700.00	28,500.00	6,600.00	33,000.00	6,600.00	33,000.00
		to 11 ft Deep - CB 9								
73	026330380	Shallow Catch Basin - CB 3	7	Each	3,600.00	25,200.00	3,300.00	23,100.00	7,300.00	51,100.00
74	02633051*	Sediment Basin Outlet Structure	1	Each	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,850.00	3,850.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
75	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	9783	cu yd	45.00	440,235.00	42.20	412,842.60	46.00	450,018.00
		ity)								
76	027350010	Micro-Surfacing	110077	sq yd	4.00	440,308.00	2.75	302,711.75	2.40	264,184.80
77	02737001*	Pavement Soft Spot Repair - Type	2111	sq yd	35.00	73,885.00	30.20	63,752.20	41.00	86,551.00
		A (Contingency Item)								
78	02737002*	Pavement Soft Spot Repair - Type	1267	sq yd	50.00	63,350.00	44.05	55,811.35	63.00	79,821.00
		B (Contingency Item)								
79	02741005P	HMA - 1/2 inch	20663	Ton	75.00	1,549,725.00	73.65	1,521,829.95	85.00	1,756,355.00
80	02743005P	HMA - Bike/Ped Path 3/8 inch	2332	Ton	100.00	233,200.00	81.15	189,241.80	108.00	251,856.00
81	02748001P	Emulsified Asphalt	20	Ton	800.00	16,000.00	1,590.00	31,800.00	650.00	13,000.00
82	027650020	Pavement Message Paint	26	Each	80.00	2,080.00	33.00	858.00	45.00	1,170.00
83	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	898	gal	25.00	22,450.00	25.30	22,719.40	34.00	30,532.00
84	027650075	Pavement Marking Paint (Stop Line	123	ft	1.50	184.50	2.20	270.60	3.00	369.00
		, Crosswalk-12 inch)								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0068(92)26 Project Name: SR-68; MP 28.80 - 31.81 Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Widen Existing Facili>> Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		06/15/2017 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107	Page 13 of 18
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
85	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Theroplastic)	143	Each	215.00	30,745.00	143.00	20,449.00	200.00	28,600.00
86	027680115	Pavement Message (Preformed Theroplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 12 inch)	1545	ft	7.50	11,587.50	6.45	9,965.25	9.00	13,905.00
87	02768011P	Pavement Message (Preformed Theroplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 24 inch)	90	ft	14.00	1,260.00	12.65	1,138.50	17.00	1,530.00
88	02769001P	Grinding for Grooved-In Pavement Marking Paint	74165	ft	0.25	18,541.25	0.21	15,574.65	0.30	22,249.50
89	027710058	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	6	Each	1,500.00	9,000.00	3,205.00	19,230.00	2,600.00	15,600.00
90	027710059	Perpendicular/Parallel Pedestrian Access Ramp	12	Each	2,000.00	24,000.00	2,875.00	34,500.00	3,000.00	36,000.00
91	02776001P	Concrete Curb Type B5 (Back-To-Back)	315	ft	15.00	4,725.00	22.00	6,930.00	30.00	9,450.00
92	02776002P	6" Curb Wall (Saratoga Springs)	64	ft	20.00	1,280.00	22.00	1,408.00	45.00	2,880.00
93	027760035	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type M1	17457	ft	20.00	349,140.00	20.55	358,741.35	27.00	471,339.00
94	027760038	Concrete Driveway Flared, 6 inch Thick	943	sq ft	5.00	4,715.00	9.60	9,052.80	10.00	9,430.00
95	02776003P	Residential 24" High Back Curb and Gutter (Saratoga Springs)	1446	ft	18.00	26,028.00	24.50	35,427.00	25.00	36,150.00
96	027760045	Concrete Driveway Flared, 7 inch Thick	1470	sq ft	7.50	11,025.00	9.65	14,185.50	11.20	16,464.00
97	02776004P	Fall Out Curb and Gutter (Saratoga Springs)	276	ft	20.00	5,520.00	35.55	9,811.80	31.50	8,694.00
98	02776005P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Transition Type A	1	Each	200.00	200.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	350.00	350.00
99	027760060	Concrete Flatwork, 8 inch thick	176	sq ft	6.00	1,056.00	12.10	2,129.60	13.00	2,288.00
100	02776006P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Transition Type B	13	Each	200.00	2,600.00	330.00	4,290.00	320.00	4,160.00
101	02776007P	Concrete Sidewalk 5 inch Thick	671	sq yd	47.00	31,537.00	76.85	51,566.35	55.50	37,240.50
102	027760100	Plowable End Section	2	Each	600.00	1,200.00	1,710.00	3,420.00	1,700.00	3,400.00
103	02777001*	Stamped Colored Concrete 8 inch Thick	5091	sq ft	10.00	50,910.00	12.10	61,601.10	13.00	66,183.00
104	029610030	Rotomilling - 2 Inch	42157	sq yd	1.25	52,696.25	1.90	80,098.30	1.85	77,990.45
105	03320001*	Core and Grout Connection	14	Each	150.00	2,100.00	385.00	5,390.00	1,200.00	16,800.00
Subtotal						7,293,012.20		7,756,156.85		8,478,551.85

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0068(92)26 Project Name: SR-68; MP 28.80 - 31.81 Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Widen Existing Facili>> Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		06/15/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 14 of 18
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>30 - LANDSCAPING</b>											
106	01571013*	Protect and Maintain Trees(Est. L	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	
		ump Qty: 30 Each)									
107	029110015	Wood Fiber Mulch	437	1000sqft	28.18	12,314.66	0.09	39.33	37.00	16,169.00	
108	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	48448	sq yd	1.50	72,672.00	0.83	40,211.84	1.60	77,516.80	
		oil (Plan Quantity)									
109	029220010	Drill Seed	7	Acre	400.00	2,800.00	1,210.00	8,470.00	845.00	5,915.00	
110	029220040	Broadcast Seed	19	1000sqft	50.00	950.00	0.11	2.09	77.00	1,463.00	
111	02924001P	Invasive Weed Control	10	Acre	1,000.00	10,000.00	550.00	5,500.00	220.00	2,200.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				118,736.66		87,223.26		128,263.80	
<b>40 - SIGNING</b>											
112	02891001P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 24 inch	2	Each	120.00	240.00	40.30	80.60	93.00	186.00	
113	028910025	Sign Type A-1, 12 inch X 18 in	4	Each	100.00	400.00	21.25	85.00	46.00	184.00	
		ch									
114	028910028	Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch	6	Each	120.00	720.00	40.30	241.80	95.00	570.00	
115	02891002P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 30 inch	1	Each	150.00	150.00	49.80	49.80	115.00	115.00	
116	02891003P	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 8 inch	1	Each	100.00	100.00	27.60	27.60	45.00	45.00	
117	028910045	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 18 in	22	Each	120.00	2,640.00	40.30	886.60	95.00	2,090.00	
		ch									
118	02891004P	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 36 inch	2	Each	240.00	480.00	78.45	156.90	185.00	370.00	
119	028910050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in	2	Each	200.00	400.00	65.75	131.50	155.00	310.00	
		ch									
120	02891005P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 36 inch	3	Each	300.00	900.00	65.75	197.25	135.00	405.00	
121	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	2	Each	360.00	720.00	177.00	354.00	180.00	360.00	
		ch									
122	02891006P	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 30 inch	8	Each	300.00	2,400.00	148.00	1,184.00	160.00	1,280.00	
123	02891007P	Sign Type A-1, 72 inch X 36 inch	7	Each	720.00	5,040.00	355.00	2,485.00	585.00	4,095.00	
124	028910085	Sign Type A-2, 21 inch X 15 inc	2	Each	150.00	300.00	30.05	60.10	65.00	130.00	
		h									
125	02891008P	Sign Type A-2, 10 inch X 27 inch	2	Each	125.00	250.00	26.10	52.20	60.00	120.00	
126	02891009P	Sign Type A-2, 18 inch X 30 inch	2	Each	225.00	450.00	49.85	99.70	110.00	220.00	
127	028910103	Sign Type A-2, 24 inch x 24 inch	2	Each	200.00	400.00	53.05	106.10	125.00	250.00	
128	02891010P	Sign Type A-2, 24 inch X 18 inch	2	Each	200.00	400.00	40.30	80.60	95.00	190.00	
129	02891011P	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 6 inch	2	Each	120.00	240.00	30.05	60.10	52.00	104.00	
130	028910120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	10	Each	540.00	5,400.00	177.00	1,770.00	280.00	2,800.00	
		h									
131	02891012P	Sign Type A-2, 42 inch X 6 inch	2	Each	150.00	300.00	30.60	61.20	55.00	110.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0068(92)26 Project Name: SR-68; MP 28.80 - 31.81 Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Widen Existing Facili>> Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		06/15/2017 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 15 of 18
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
132	02891013P	Sign Type A-2, 96 inch X 54 inch	1	Each	2,250.00	2,250.00	730.00	730.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	
133	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	38	Each	100.00	3,800.00	138.00	5,244.00	125.00	4,750.00	
134	028910275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal to 20 Square Feet	1	Each	300.00	300.00	160.00	160.00	125.00	125.00	
135	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	16	Each	100.00	1,600.00	138.00	2,208.00	125.00	2,000.00	
136	02891031P	Sign Base (Saratoga Springs)	5	Each	500.00	2,500.00	171.00	855.00	55.00	275.00	
137	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	92	Each	500.00	46,000.00	424.00	39,008.00	570.00	52,440.00	
138	02891032P	Sign Post Square Steel (Saratoga Springs)	5	Each	125.00	625.00	41.40	207.00	71.00	355.00	
139	028910365	Sign Post P3	72	Each	125.00	9,000.00	87.50	6,300.00	140.00	10,080.00	
140	028910370	Sign Post P4	18	Each	175.00	3,150.00	105.00	1,890.00	225.00	4,050.00	
141	028910375	Sign Post P5	2	Each	275.00	550.00	190.00	380.00	300.00	600.00	
<b>Subtotal</b>						91,705.00		65,152.05		89,709.00	
<b>50 - SIGNALS</b>											
142	02892001D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 & Grandview Blvd)	1	Lump	100,000.00	100,000.00	88,450.00	88,450.00	119,000.00	119,000.00	
143	02892002D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 & Parkway Blvd)	1	Lump	27,000.00	27,000.00	14,850.00	14,850.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	
144	02892003D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 & 400 South)	1	Lump	27,000.00	27,000.00	13,200.00	13,200.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	
145	02892004D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 & Pony Express)	1	Lump	27,000.00	27,000.00	15,950.00	15,950.00	64,000.00	64,000.00	
<b>Subtotal</b>						181,000.00		132,450.00		233,000.00	
<b>60 - LIGHTING</b>											
146	16525001D	Highway Lighting System - SR-68 (Redwood Road) CKT-A	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,675.00	3,675.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
147	16525002D	Highway Lighting System - SR-68 (Redwood Road) CKT-B	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,885.00	3,885.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	
148	16525003D	Highway Lighting System - SR-68 (Redwood Road) CKT-C	1	Lump	15,600.00	15,600.00	37,850.00	37,850.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	
149	16525004D	Highway Lighting System - SR-68 (Redwood Road) CKT-D	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,675.00	3,675.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	
150	16525005D	Highway Lighting System - SR-68 (Redwood Road) CKT-E	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,890.00	7,890.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	
151	16525006D	Highway Lighting System - SR-68 (	1	Lump	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,890.00	7,890.00	7,900.00	7,900.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0068(92)26 Project Name: SR-68; MP 28.80 - 31.81 Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Widen Existing Facili>> Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		06/15/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 16 of 18
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
		Redwood Road) CKT-F									
		<b>Subtotal</b>				46,600.00		64,865.00		64,100.00	
		<b>70 - ATMS</b>									
152	02221009P	Remove Junction Box	6	Each	50.00	300.00	142.00	852.00	225.00	1,350.00	
153	02221010P	Remove UDOT Fiber Optic Cable	8550	ft	1.00	8,550.00	0.88	7,524.00	0.75	6,412.50	
154	135530015	One 2-Inch Conduit	20	ft	20.00	400.00	18.25	365.00	30.00	600.00	
155	135530025	One 3-Inch Conduit	520	ft	25.00	13,000.00	43.00	22,360.00	20.00	10,400.00	
156	135530030	Two 3-Inch Conduit	730	ft	30.00	21,900.00	48.20	35,186.00	24.00	17,520.00	
157	135530035	1D Conduit	2410	ft	20.00	48,200.00	12.20	29,402.00	15.00	36,150.00	
158	13553003P	Four 3-Inch Conduit	360	ft	35.00	12,600.00	60.50	21,780.00	38.00	13,680.00	
159	13553005P	1/2D Conduit	6425	ft	19.00	122,075.00	9.75	62,643.75	10.00	64,250.00	
160	135540030	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	12	Each	1,600.00	19,200.00	1,495.00	17,940.00	1,500.00	18,000.00	
		er 22, Type II									
161	135540040	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	28	Each	2,000.00	56,000.00	1,740.00	48,720.00	1,800.00	50,400.00	
		er 22, Type III									
162	13554005P	Reset ATMS Junction Box	2	Each	800.00	1,600.00	732.00	1,464.00	300.00	600.00	
163	13556013P	Positioner CCTV System	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,165.00	1,165.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
164	135940100	72 Strand SMFO Cable	9450	ft	2.00	18,900.00	2.40	22,680.00	2.60	24,570.00	
165	13594010P	Relocate UDOT 72 Strand SMFO Cat	120	ft	2.00	240.00	2.85	342.00	4.50	540.00	
		e									
166	135940130	Fusion Splice	174	Each	40.00	6,960.00	38.50	6,699.00	27.00	4,698.00	
167	135940150	Type B Splice Enclosure	3	Each	900.00	2,700.00	843.00	2,529.00	700.00	2,100.00	
168	13594015P	Type D Splice Enclosure	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,145.00	1,145.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	
169	135940160	6 SMFO Drop Cable Termination	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	
170	13594016P	Atms Interconnect System	1	Lump	500.00	500.00	1,075.00	1,075.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				337,625.00		284,881.75		257,070.50	
		<b>75 - MISC BID Rocky Mountain Power Facility 100%</b>									
171	16121001*	Precast Concrete Vault - 7' x 12'	1	Each	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,300.00	15,300.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	
		x 8' Switch Gear									
172	16121002*	Precast Concrete Vault - 7' x 12'	2	Each	10,000.00	20,000.00	23,450.00	46,900.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	
		x 8' Pull Vault									
173	16121003*	One 6-Inch Conduit	1000	ft	15.00	15,000.00	25.85	25,850.00	28.00	28,000.00	
174	16121004*	Two 6-Inch Conduit	1300	ft	18.00	23,400.00	38.05	49,465.00	35.50	46,150.00	
175	16121005*	Remove Precast Concrete Vault	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,155.00	2,310.00	6,300.00	12,600.00	
176	16121006*	Remove Conduit	1000	ft	10.00	10,000.00	0.64	640.00	6.30	6,300.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				82,400.00		140,465.00		153,050.00	



Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0068(92)26 Project Name: SR-68; MP 28.80 - 31.81 Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Widen Existing Facili>> Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		06/15/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 17 of 18
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>											
177	00221000*	Contract Time 1 FIXED PRICE	\$8,000.00	Day	170 Day	1,360,000.00	190 Day	1,520,000.00	190 Day	1,520,000.00	
178	00221001*	Contract Time 2 FIXED PRICE	\$2,430.00	Day	190 Day	461,700.00	220 Day	534,600.00	220 Day	534,600.00	
179	00221002*	Contract Time 3 FIXED PRICE	\$2,430.00	Day	2 Day	4,860.00	3 Day	7,290.00	3 Day	7,290.00	
<b>Subtotal</b>						1,826,560.00		2,061,890.00		2,061,890.00	
<b>80 - NON-PARTICIPATING - BETTERMENT Saratoga Springs</b>											
180	02511003*	8 Inch - PVC Pipe, Sanitary, ASTM D 3034, SDR 35, Type PSM	123	ft	55.00	6,765.00	55.00	6,765.00	215.00	26,445.00	
181	02511004*	16 Inch - Ductile Iron Pipe, Irrigation, Class 350	151	ft	322.72	48,730.72	66.00	9,966.00	150.00	22,650.00	
182	02511005*	Joint Restraint Piping - Ductile Iron Pipe, Irrigation, Class 350	151	ft	25.00	3,775.00	6.60	996.60	89.00	13,439.00	
183	02511006*	2 Inch Blow Off Valve - Irrigation, Class 350	1	Each	500.00	500.00	55.00	55.00	5,300.00	5,300.00	
184	02511007*	Irrigation Connection (400 South), Irrigation, Class 350	1	Each	6,500.00	6,500.00	550.00	550.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	
185	02610139P	48 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C, Smooth (SS)	559	ft	130.00	72,670.00	176.00	98,384.00	360.00	201,240.00	
186	02610162P	18 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C (SS)	93	ft	65.00	6,045.00	55.00	5,115.00	140.00	13,020.00	
187	02633006P	5 Foot Standard Manhole 3 ft to 5 ft Deep - CB 11 (SS)	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	
188	02633008P	6 Foot Standard Manhole 17 ft to 19 ft Deep - CB 11 (SS)	1	Each	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	
189	026330120	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft to 5 ft Deep - CB 9	1	Each	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	
190	02633014P	Concrete Drainage Structure 13 ft to 15 ft Deep - CB 9 (SS)	1	Each	6,250.00	6,250.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	
191	026330150	Concrete Drainage Structure 9 ft to 11 ft Deep - CB 9	1	Each	5,700.00	5,700.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	
192	02633015P	Concrete Drainage Structure 17 ft to 19 ft Deep - CB 9 (SS)	2	Each	6,500.00	13,000.00	6,600.00	13,200.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	
193	02633020P	Concrete Drainage Structure Diver sion Box - DB 3A (SS)	1	Each	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	
194	02633050*	Detention Basin Outfall Structure	1	Each	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0068(92)26 Project Name: SR-68; MP 28.80 - 31.81 Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Widen Existing Facili>> Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		06/15/2017 <span style="float:right">Page 18 of 18</span> <b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty Unit					Unit Price	Amount
195	13553004P	1D Conduit (SS)	6910 ft	2.50	17,275.00	9.45	65,299.50	15.00	103,650.00
196	13554003P	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	6 Each	1,600.00	9,600.00	1,515.00	9,090.00	1,400.00	8,400.00
		er 22, Type II (SS)							
197	13554004P	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	1 Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
		er 22, Type III (SS)							
		<b>Subtotal</b>			232,510.72		250,671.10		529,444.00
<b>A(Contract Amount):</b>				<b>8,383,589.58</b>		<b>8,781,865.01</b>		<b>9,933,189.15</b>	
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>				<b>1,826,560</b>		<b>2,061,890</b>		<b>2,061,890</b>	
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>				<b>10,210,149.58</b>		<b>10,843,755.01</b>		<b>11,995,079.15</b>	
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>						<b>104.75 %</b>		<b>118.48 %</b>	